
Brindabanpur Gram Panchayat 

Barkura,Bankura 

Emall-pradhan.bringabogpur 2021@gmall.com 
A URO 

264 
Memo No.243 /BGP/22 BANKURA 

BAR 
BARJORA Date: 07/06/2022 

NOTICE INVITING e - TENDER(2 Call) 

Notice Inviting e-Tender No. e-NIT-31/2022-23 of Pradhan,Brindabanpur Gram Panchayat invites e-tender for the work

detalled In the table below. 
(Submission of Bld through online) 

coST OF 
ESTIMATED TIME OF E.M.D e-TENDER FEES 

SL NO. NAME OF THE WORK FUND AMOUNT 
(R5.) COMPLIENCE

(RS.) (RS) 

06KW Solar power plant (off grid) supply.installation 

,testing & ommissioning including 5 years Annual 

Maintenance at the GP office building 

electrificatlon, Brindobanpur Gram Panchayot,8lock- 
Barjoro,Dist-Bankura during the year 2022-23 

1. 12000.0 
14th FC 599577.00 15days 750.00 

1) In the event of e -filing, IntendIng bldder mayY download the tender documents from the website 

http://wbtender.gov.in directly documents (tender fees ) and Earnest Money be remitted through online (Bank Name:-s.B.I.,A/C No: 
11886944109, Account Name:- GENERAL FUND BRINDABANPUR G P,IFSC Code:-SBINO007098,Branch 

Namer-Barkura) and also to be documented throughe filing (scancopy ot tender fees EMD should 
be uploaded)on or before 24/06/22 upto 13:00. hrs otherwise bidder may not be qualified by the Aartha 
Parikalpana Upasamity.

wlth the help of Digltal Signature Certificate. Necessary cost of tender 

2) Both Technical Bld and Financlal Bid are to be submitted concurrently duly 

Digitally signed in the webslte http ://etender. wb. nic. in 

3) Tender documents may be downloaded from website and submission of Technical Bid 

and Financlal Bld will be done online as per Time Schedule stated below. 

4) The FINANCIAL OFFER of theprospective tenderer will be considered only If the TECHNICAL BID of 
the tenderer is found quallfled by theAartha Parlkalpana Upasamity formed by the Pradhan, BrindabanpurGrarn Panchayat The Decsion of the Tender Fvaluatlon Committee' will be final and absolute In thls respect. The 
lIst of Qualifled Bldders wlll be displayed In the website. 

5) Ellgibllty eriterla for particlpatlon in the tender.(For Si.No .1) 

I AS Der G.0.Contractors' ,Labour Co -Operative Societies having credentlal during the last 3 (Three) years 

(2019-20,2020-21,2021-22) consecuthve years rom the date of Issue of this Notlce at least one work of 
simillar nature as a prime agency under authority of State / Central Government, State/ Central 
Government undertaking/ Statutor Bodies Constituted under the Statute of the Central State Government at least in the magnitude of 50Fty percent) of the amount put to tender. (Al Uploaded 
documents should be self attested by the bldders).

Income Tax Acknowledgement Receipt ror the last 03(three) Assessment year(2019-20,2020-21,2021 -
22), P.T.Deposit Challan for Current year(20 3), Pan card, Trade registration certificate, GST registratlon

certificate with upto date Monthly retunay ast three years Audit Report(2019-20,2020-21,2021-22) are to be accompanled with the Technlcal Bld Docments. [Non -statutory documents

l, The prospective bldders or any of their constituent partner shall nelther have abandoned any work nor 
any of their contract have been rescinded oug e last 3 (/nree ) consecutive years. Such abandonment or 

ma c1/ 



son w be consldered as dlsqualiflcatlon towards ellgibllty. (A declaratlon In this respect through affldavit has to be 
urnishedby the prvspective bldders without which the Technlcal Bld & Financlal Bid shall be treated as non 
responslve&will be rejected. 

. The prospective bldders should own or arrange through lease hold reglstered agreement, the requlred 
plant and machineries. Concluslve proof of ownershlp In favour of owner or leaser of plant and machineries irn 

working condition shall have to besubmitted (Ref. Sectlon- B, Form- III) [Non -statutory docurnents) (Where 
applicable ) 

vi Reglstered Partnershlp Deed for Partnershlp Flrm only along wlth Power of Attorney Is to be 
Suomitted. The company shall furnish the Artlcle of Assoclatlon and Memorandum .[Non -statutory documents 

vii. Registered Labour Co -operatlve Socletles are requlred to furnlsh valld Bye Law ,Current Audlt Report, 
Minutes of last A .G .M. valid certificate from A .R .C.S. Alongwith other relevant supportingpapers. 

Non -statutory documents
vii. It was found in previous e-NIT that some bldder were uploaded some wrong Information In the prospective
bidders OID documents therefore it has been declded by Aartha Parlkalpana Upasamity that The prospective
bidders should appear on 29/06/22 from 11.30 hrs before the "Pradhan,Brindabanpur Gram Panchayat
documents induding one set of attested copy of the same which have been uploaded In the e- tender In the particular bld/blds otherwise without which 

the Technical Bid Shall be treated as non responslve & will be rejected.

vil. Joint Ventures will not be allowed .A prospective bidder shall be allowed to participate In a particular
job elther in the capacity of indlvidual or as a partner of a firm. If found to have applied severally in a single 

job, all his applications will be rejected for that job, wlthout assigning any reason thereof, 

"with all original 

6) Running payment for work may be made to the executing agency as per avallablity of fund. The executing 
agency may not get a running payment unless the gross amount of running bll is 50 (ffty) lakh or 30 % 

of the tendered amount whichever i_ less. Provislons in Clause(s) 7, 8 & 9 contained In W.B. Form No .2 91 10) 
so far as they relate to quantum and frequency of payment are to be treated as superseded. 
7) Adjustment of price vide notification no .23-CRC /2M -61 /2 00 8 dated: 1 3/0 3/20 09 and no. 38RC /2M 
-61 /2 00 8 dated: 2 0/0 4 /20 09 in respect of constructlon materials shall not be appllcable. The bidders shal 

quote their rate accordingly. 
8) No mobllzation advance and secured advance will be allowed. 

Securlty Deposit: 9) As per Finance Department order Bo.6718-F(Y) Dtd.08.09.2015 Labour Co-operatlve Societles are 
exempted from payment of Earnest Money only against all tenders of the Government. 

10) Retention money towards performance Security amounting to 10 % (ten percent) of the value of the work 
shall be deducted from the running account bill of the tenderer as per prevailing order. No Interest will be paid 

on Security Deposlt. 
11) Agencles shall have to arrange land for erection of Plant & Machineries, storlng of materials, labour 
shed, laboratory etc. at their own cost and responsiblity. 

12) All materials required for the proposed work Including cement and steel shall be of speclfied grade 
and approved brand Inconformity with relevant code of practlce (latest revislon) and manufactured 
accordingly and shall be procured and supplied by the agency at their own cost including all taxes. 
Authenticated evldence for purchase of cement and steel are to be submitted along with challan and test 

certificatef requlred by the Engineer-in -Charge further testing from any Government approved Testing 

Laboratory shall have to be conducted by the agency at thelr own cost. 

13) Constructlonal Labour Welfare CESS 1% (one percent) of cost of constructlon wIll be deducted from 

every Bll of the selected agency (where applicable).. 

14) There shall be no provislon of Arbitratlon. The Clause No. 25 of 291 1 (ii) is omitted vide 

Notification No. 5 58/SPW Dated: 13h December, 2011 of the Secretary, P .W.Department. 

15) I.T.GST & other taxes whlch ever Is applicable wlIl be deducted as per govt.norms. 

vanNva 
vuoreva 
nN 

Pnt me- o2/09 



16) 

Date& Time Sl.no Particulars 

Date of uploading of N.I.T. & other Documents (online) 
(Publishing Date) 

07/06/22 at 18:55 hs 

07/06/22 at 18:55 hrs 
2 Documents download/sell start date (Online) 

07/06/22 at 18:55 hrs. 
Bid submission start date (On line) 

Last Date of submission of relevant copies and the cost 

of Tender Documents and Earnest Money Deposit (On 

line) 

24/06/22 upto 13:00 hrs. 

29/06/22 from 11.30 hrs 

Upto 15.00 hrs. 
27/06/22 at 13.00 hrs. 

Documents verification date (On line) 

6 Bld Submission closing (On line) 
29/06/22 at 11:30 hrs. 

Bid opening date for Technical Proposals (Online) 

Date of uploading lIst for Technically Qualified Bidder(online)
8 

30/06/22 at 15.30hrs 

9 Date for opening of Financlal Bid (Online) 04/07/22 at 13.30hrs. 

fa e 03/0 
HON 



7) The Prospective Bldder shall have to execute the work In such a manner so that appropriate service level 

of the work Is maintained durlng progress of work and a perlod of 1 (one) year from the date of 

successtul completion of the work to the entire satisfactlon of the Nirman Sahayak. If any defect damage is 

found during the perlod as mentloned above , the contractor shall make the same good at hls own cost to the 

speciflcatlon at par wlth Instant project work. On fallure to do so , penal actlon agalnst the contractor will be 

Imposed Dy the Department as deem fit. The contractor may quote hls rate conslderlng the above aspect. Refund 

of Securtty Deposlt wll only be made after successful malntalning of approprlate service level of the 

work as mentioned above for 06Months from the date of completlon of the work. Provislon in Clause No. 17 of W .8. 

18) Site of work and necessary drawings may be handed over to the agency phase wise. No clalm in this regards 

will be entertalned.

19) Earnest Money: The amount of Earnest Money 2.0% (two percent ) of the Estimáted Amount put to 

tender in onllne (A/C No:-11886944109, Account Name:- GENERAL FUND BRINDABANPUR G P,IFSC Code:- 

SBINO007098,Branch Name:-Barkyra)

20) The Bldder, at hls own responslblity and risk Is encouraged to visit and examine the slte of works and its 

surroundings and qbtaln all Information's that may be necessary for preparing the Bld and entering nto a 

contract for the work as mentioned In the Notlce Inviting Tender, before submitting offer with fuin 

satisfaction, the, cost of visIting the site shall be at his Own expense. 

21) Refund of EMD The Earnest Money of all the unsuccessful tenderers online (A/C No:-11886944109, 

Account Name:- GENERAL FUND BRINDABANPUR G P,IFSC 
Code:-SBINO007098,Branch

Name:-Barkura) Wll 

be refunded by the sald Pradhan on recelpt of applicatlon from tenderers.

22) Prospectlve applicants are advlsed to note carefully the minlmum quallficatlon criterla as mentioned 

In Instructions to Bidders' stated ln Section- 'A' before tenderling the blds. 

23) Conditlonal/ Incomplete tender wlll not be accepted under any circumstances. 

24) The Intending tenderers are required to quote the rate online 

25) Contractor shall have to comply with the provislons of (a) the contract labour (Regulatlon Abolitlon ) 

Act. 19 70 (b) Apprentice Act. 1 96 1 and (c) minimum wages Act. 19 4 8 of the notification thereof or any 

other laws relatlng there to' and the'rulesmade and order Issued there under from time to time. 

26) Gulding Schedule of Rates: Rates have been taken from P .W .D. (W .B.) Schedule of Rates for 

"Electrical & Bullding"-2014. 

27) Durlng scrutiny, if it comes to the notice of the tender inviting authorlty that the credentlal or any 

other paper found Incorrect manufactured/ fabricated, that bidder would not be allowed to particlpate in 

the tender and that appllcatlon wlll be rejected without any prejudice. 

28) Pradhan,Brlndabanpur Gram panchayat reserves the right to cancel the N.I.T. due to unavoidable 

circumstances and no claim In this respect will be entertained. 

29) If there be any objection regarding prequalifying the Agency that should be lodged off line to the Aarth 

Parlkalpana Upa-samity withln 2 (wo ) dayS from the date of publication of list of qualified agencies and 

beyond that time schedule no objection will be entertained by the Aartha Parikalpana Upasamity 

30) Before Issuance of the wORK ORDER, the tender inviting authority may verify the credential and other 

documents of the lowest tenderer If found necessary 

submitted by the lowest tenderer is elther manufactured or ralse in that case work order will not be Issued 

in favour of the sald Tenderer under &ny circumstances. 

After verificatlon If it is found that the documents 

31) If any discrepancy arises between two similar clauses on different notification, the clause as stated in 

later notlflcatlon will supersede former one In following sequence 

1)N I.T. 
2) Technical Bid 

3 )Financlal Bid fa o- 04/09- 
ANP 

BARJORA 
BANKURA 

BARK 



32) Qualification crilterla: 

Upasamity" wll determine the ellglbility of each bidder. The bidders shall have to meet all the minimum 

criteria regarding 
2) 

1) 
The tender Invlting and Accepting Authority through a "Aartha Parlkalpana 

Financlal Capacity 

3) Technlcal Capability comprlsing of personnel & equlpment capablity 

4) Documents as per clause 5. (0) to (lx) 

5) ExpeienceCredentlal 
The ellglbillty of a bldder wll be ascertalned on the basls of the document(s ) in 

support o the minimum criterla as mentloned In (a ), (b) & (c) above and the declaratlon executed through 

prescribed aidavit In non -judiclal stamp paper of approprlate value duly notarized. I any doCument 

submitted by a bidder is elther manufactured or false 

wll be rejected at any stage without any prejudlce. 

In such cases the ellgibllity of the bldder 
tenderer 

shall not be 

ground and Consequent cost 
over run 

33) Escalation 

entertalned under any clrcumstances. Rates should be quoted accordingly. of Price on any 

SECTION A 

INSTRUCTION TO BIDDERS5 

General guidance for e-Tendering

Instructions Guidelines for electronic submission of the tenders have been annexed for assisting the 

contractors to partlclpate In e-Tendering. 

I. Registration of Contractor: 

Any contractor willing to take part in the process of e-Tendering will have to be enrolled & registered with the 

Government 
e-Procurement System, through Iogging on to https 

://etender.wb.nic.in (the web portal of 

Public Works Department) the conttactor is tb click on the link for e-Tendering site as given on the web portal. 

II. Digital Signature certificate (DSC): 

Each contractor is required to obtain a Class -II or Class-IlI Digital Signature 
Certificate (DSC) for 

submission of tenders from the approved service provider of the National Informatlcs Centre (NIC ) on 

payment of requisite amount. Details are available at the Web Site stated in Clause A.1. above. DSC Is given as a 

USBe -Token. 

The contractor can search & download N .I.T. & Tender Document(s ) electronically 

from computer once he logs on to the website mentioned in Clause A .1. using the Digital 

) 
SIgnature Certificate. This is the only mode of collection of Tender Documents. 

ii) 
Participation In more than one work: A prospective bldder shall be allowed to participate 

In the job either in the capacity of Individual or as a partner of a firm . If found to have applied 

severally in a single job all his applications will be rejected for that job. 

III. Submission of Tenders 

Tenders are to be submitted through online to the website stated In Clause A .1. in two 

Technical Proposal & 

folders at a time for each 
work, one in 

the other is Financlal Proposal 

before the prescribed date &time using the Digital slgnature certificate (DSC ). The documents are to be 

uploaded virus scanned copy duly DIgitally Signed. The documents will get encrypted (transformed Into non 

readable formats). 

Technical Proposal: 

The Technical proposal should contain scanned copies of the following in two covers (folders ). 

UR GR me- Os

BARJORA 
BANKURA 

ARKURA AYA 



(a). Statutory Cover Contalning the following document 

Prequalificatlon Applcntlon 
Necessary cost of tender documents (tender tees ) nnd Earnest Money be 

remitted through online (A/C No1-11006944109, Account Name: GENERAL 

FUND DRINDABANPUR G P,1FSc 
Codei-sBINOOO7098,Branch 

Name:-Barkura)

(b. Statutory Cover Contalning the following documents 

) Income Tax Acknowledgement Recelpt for the last 03(three) Assessment year(2019 

20,2020-21,2021-22), P .T.Deposit Challan for Current year, Pan Card, Trade registration certiicate 

eoistratlon certiflcate with upto date Monthly return(January 22), Last three years Audit 

pr018-19,2019-20,2020-21) 
are to be accornpanled with the Technical Bid Documents. [Non 

statutory documents] 
Reglstratlon ÇertifIcate, under Company Act. (I any). 

Registered Deed of partnershlp Firm / Article of Assoclatlon & Menorandum.

Power of Attorney (For Partnership FIrm / Prlvate Limited Cornpany, if any) 
V) 

Clearance Certiflcate for the Current Year Issued by the Asslstant Register of Co Operative 

Society (ARCS ), bye laws are to be submitted by the Registered Labour Co -Operative Soclety 

Engineers' Co -Operatlve Soclety. 

For Registered Unemployed Englneers' Co -operative Socleties and Reglstered Labour Co -operative 

Societies having Credentlal for completion of at least one slmllar nature of work under the authority

or stateI Central Government, statutory bodles under State / Central Government constituted under 

the statute of the State/ State Government having a magnltude of 50 % (fifty percent) of the 

Estimated amount put to tender during the last 3 (Three) consecutive years prior to the date of issue 

of this N .1.T. Is to be furnlshed. 

vl. 

5.(1) to (vi). and 

N.B. Fallure of submisslon of any of the above mentioned documents as stated in Sl. No. 

SI. No. 32 willrender the tenderer liable to be 'rejected for both statutory & non statutory cover. 

THE ABOVE STATED 
NON-STATUToRY/TECHNICAL 

DOCUMENTS SHOULD BE ARRANGED IN THE FOLLOWING MANNER 

Click the check boxes beslde the necessary documents In the My Document list and then click the tab 

send 
Submit Non Statutory Documents' to the selected documents Non 

Statutory folder. 

Next Cllck the tab 
" Cllck to Encrypt and upload" and then click the "Technical" Folder to upload the 

Technical Documents. 

Detail(s) 
Sub Category 

Descrlption SI. No. Category Name 

ncome Tax Acknowledgement Receipt for the last 03(three) 

Assessment 
year(2019-20,2020-21,2021-22), 

P .T.Deposit Challan 

for Current year(2022-23), Pan Card, Trade registration certificate,

GST registratlon certiflcate with upto date Monthly return(May 22), 

Last three years Audit 
Report(2019-20,2020-21,2021-22) 

are to 

be accompanled with the Technlcal Bid Documents. [Non -statutory 

documents) Proprletorship Flrm (Trade License) Partnershlp Firm (Partnership 

Deed, Trade License ) Ltd. Company 

A. 
Certiflcate(s) 

Certificate(s) 

(Incorporatlon Certilcate, Trade LIcense ) Soclety 

3. 
Company Detall 

Company Detall 

(Soclety Reg/stration Copy, Trade License) Power of Attorney. 

50% of similar nature of work done In the term of Payment certifñcate/ valld credental/ 

completlon certificate for single work (which Is applicable for ellgiblity In this tender.) 

during last three consecutlve years. Credentlal 
Credentiel-1 

C. 

ANPUR OR GRA 

BA BARJORA 
Pag me- 04/09 

BANKURA 

ARKUR 



Opening & evaluatlon of tender: 
any Contractor is exempted from payment of EMD, copy of relevant Government Order 

needs to be furnished. 

2. Opening of Technical Proposal: 

representative electronically fro ORened by the Pradhan, Brindabanpur Gram Panchayat and his authorized 

representatuve electronically from the website Using their Digital Slgnature Certiricate 

ntending renderers may remaln present if they so desire 
C older) for Statutory Documents will be opened first and if found in order, cover 

tender wll summarilv h Ocuments wll be opened. If there Is any deficlency in the Statutory Documents the 

5. 

downloaded & handed over to the Aartha Parikalpana Upasami ypted (transformed into readable formats ) documents of the non -statutfory cover will be 

5. 
7. 

UmmarY list of technically quallfied tenderers wll be uploaded online 

ursuant to scrutiny & decislon of the Aartha Parikalpana Upasamity the summary list of elligible 

Sera 
number of work for which thelr proposal will be considered will be uploaded in the web 

portals. 
8. Curing evaluation the committee may summon of the tenderers & seek clarification information 

or additonal documents or original hard copy of any of the documents already submitted & ihese are 

proOuced within the stipulated time frame, thelr proposals will be liable for rejection 

Il.Financial Proposal 

ne financlal proposal should contain the following 
documents in one cover (folder) I.e. Bill of 

Quantities 

o The contractor is to quote the rate (Presenting Above / Below At per) online through computer in the 

space marked for quoting rate in the B0Q. 

Only downloaded copies of the above documents are to be uploaded virus scanned & Digitally 

Signed by the 
contractor, 

Penalty for suppression / distortion of facts 

Ir any tenderer fails to produce the original hard copies of the documents like Completlon 
Certificates and any 

other documents on demand of the Tender Evaluation Committee within a specified time frame or if any 
deviation is 

detected in the hard coples from the uploaded soft coples, it may be treated as submisslon of false documents by the 

tenderer and action may be referred to the approprlate authority for prosecution as per relevant IT Act. 

b. Rejection of Bid 

Aartha Parikalpana Upasamity reserves the right to accept or reject any Bid and to cancel the Bidding 

processes 
and reject all Bids at any time prior to the award of Contract without thereby Incurring any Iiablity to 

the affected Bidder or Bidders or any obligation to inform the affected Bidder or Bldders of the ground for Employer's 

actlon. 

& Accepting Authority through acceptance letter Letter of Acceptance.
The notificatlon of award wlIl constitute the 

formatlon of the Contract. The Agreement In W.B.From No. 2911 (i) wll incorporate all agreements 
between the 

Tender Accepting Authority and the successful bldder. 

.Q. will be the part of the contract 
documents 

shall have to submit requislte coples of contract documents downloading 
from the website stated in Sl. No. 1 

of N .I.T. along with requisite cost through online (A/C No:-11886944109, 
Account Name:- GENERAL FUND 

BRINDABANPUR G P,IFSO 
Code:-SPINOO07098,Branch 

Name:-Barkura)
of the concerned work within 

time limit to be set in the letter of acceptance. 

d 
providing A/C details to our office maill 

idlpradhan.brindabanpur2021@gmail.com 

with an application, 

Award of Contract The 8ldder whose Bid has been accepted wll be notified by the Tender Inviting 

All the tender documents lncluding N .I.T. &B .0 

After receipt of Letter of ACceptance, the successful bidder 

Earnest money will be returned after work start to the un successful tenderer through online after 

Brindabangi 
BRadebanery6E)aza**h 

Memo No.:243/8GP/22 

Copy forwarded for favour of information & with a request to arrange for wide publicity to: -

1.The 
Sub-Division 

Officer, 
Bankura 

Sadar. 

2.The District 
Information 

Officer, 
Bankura with a request for wide publication. 

3.The Block 
development 

Officer, Barjora 
Development 

Block. 

4.State Bank of 
India,Barkura 

Branch. 

5.Post Office,Barkura. 

6-16.Memberfall) 

under 
Brindabanpur 

Gram Panchayat. 

Pradhan 

17. Office Notice Board. Brindabanpur Gram Panchayat 
Pradhan ADAN 

BARIORA BANKURA ARKUR 
Brindabanpur Gram Panchayt 

Pas mo0 - b /0 

RA 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

		2022-06-07T14:02:46+0530
	West Bengal-WB
	AVIK MRIDHA




